BSE Limited  National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street,  C-1, Block G, Bandra -Kurla Complex 
Mumbai - 400001 Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051 

Scrip Code: 544395 Scrip Symbol: STLNETWORK 

Subject: Allotment of 15,000 (fifteen thousand) listed, rated, senior, secured, transferable, 
redeemable, non-convertible debentures of INR 1,00,000 each aggregating up to INR 150,00,00,000 
(Indian Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Crores only) 

In continuation to our letter dated November 18, 2025 and pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 read 
with Regulation 51 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
(“Listing Regulations”), we wish to inform you that Authorisation and Allotment Committee of the Board 
of Directors of STL Networks Limited (the “Company”) at its meeting held on today i.e., December 02, 
2025, has approved the allotment of 15,000 (fifteen thousand) listed, rated, senior, secured, transferable, 
redeemable, non-convertible debentures of INR 1,00,000 each aggregating to INR 150,00,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Crores only) on private placement basis. 

In this regard, please find enclosed herewith the details pursuant to the SEBI Master Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 as Annexure I hereinbelow.   

We further wish to inform you that the Authorisation and Allotment Committee Meeting held today